European Economists for an Alternative Economic Policy in Europe

- EuroMemo Group —

,Caught between the Covid-19 crisis and the war in Ukraine:
the EU in 2022“

- EuroMemorandum 2022 -

List of signatories (as of 06 April 2022)

1 Alexiadis Trifon Athens Greece

2 Altzinger Wilfried Vienna Austria

3 Andersson Jan Otto Turku Finland
4 Angeli Eleftheria Athens Greece

5 Balaouras Makis Athens Greece

6 Bartel Rainer Linz Austria

7 Baum Josef Vienna Austria

8 Becker Johannes Marburg Germany
9 Becker Joachim Vienna Austria
10 Benyik Matyas Budapest Hungary
11 Bieler Andreas Nottingham UK

12 Bischof Joachim Hamburg Germany
13 Blaas Wolfgang Vienna Austria
14 Bottone Germana Rome Italy

15 Brandner-Weil} Renate Grinberg Austria
16 Brandt Peter Hagen Germany
17 Breathnach Proinnsias Kildare Ireland
18 Buzaglo Jorge Sweden
19 Cafruny Alan W. Clinton, NY United States
20 Chalmers Douglas Glasgow Scotland
21 Cialfi Daniela Pescara Italy

22 Csoka Bettina Linz Austria
23 Czeskleba-Dupont Rolf Hvalsg Denmark
24 De Muro Pasquale Rome Italy

25 Dellheim Judith Berlin Germany
26 Devine Pat Manchester UK

27 Devrim Mecit Nurkalp Brussels Belgium
28 Dolata Ulrich Stuttgart Germany
29 Edelmiiller Wolfgang Vienna Austria
30 EiRel Dieter Giessen Germany
31 Elsner Wolfram Bremen Germany
32 Etxezarreta Miren Barcelona Spain

33 Evans Trevor Berlin Germany
34 Farkas Péter Hungary
35 Frangakis Marica Greece Athens
36 Garcia-Arias Jorge Leon Spain



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Généreux
Georgantas
Greenwood
Guarini
Hagelstange
Hammer
Hauser
Heintze
Hermann
Hickel

Horn
Huppes
llbuga
Jessop

Jung
Kaminarides
Kapeller
Karagiannis
Karamessini
Karasavvoglou
Klei
Koukuma
Kourbeles
Kourbelis
Kreimer de-Fries
Krigel
Krumme
Kiblbock
Kuckero
Lang
Laukkanen
Le Heron
Leaman
Lehndorff
Liagouras
Lorant
Mahnkopf
Mair
Martinez Sanchez
Mazier
Meinolt
Messkoub
Maller
Musacchio
Nicaise
Oberg
Oehlke

Jacques
Elias
Eleni
Giulio
Thomas
Andreas
Michael
Cornelia
Christoph
Rudolf
Laura
Gjalt
Tamer
Bob
Michael
John
Jakob
Nikoloas
Maria
Tasos
Manfred
Aimilia
Apostle J.
Apostolos
Joachim
Martin
Bernd
Karin
Hajo
Dany
Erkki
Edwin
Jeremy
Steffen
George
Karoly
Birgit
Martin
Alberto
Jacques
Finke
Mahmood
Bernhard
Andrés
Ides
Matthias
Paul

Paris
Rethymo
Athens
Tuscia
Disseldorf
Ostringen
Vienna
Leipzig
Berkeley
Bremen
Roskilde
Leiden
Antalya
Lancaster
Hamburg
Nicosia
Duisburg
Winston-Salem
Athens

Bad Salzuflen
Athens

Athens
Berlin
Hannover
Kassel
Vienna
Bremen
Paris
Mantsala
Bordeaux
Loughborough
Disseldorf

Budapest
Berlin
Vienna
Valencia
Paris
Castrop-Rauxel
The Hague
Hamburg
Bad Boll
Leuven
Berlin
Mainz

France
Greece
Greece
Italy
Germany
Germany
Austria
Germany
United States
Germany
Denmark
Netherlands
Turkey
UK
Germany
Cyprus
Germany
United States
Greece
Greece
Germany
Greece
Greece
Greece
Germany
Germany
Germany
Austria
Germany
France
Finland
France
UK
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Germany
Austria
Spain
France
Germany
Netherlands
Germany
Germany
Belgium
Germany
Germany



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Onaran
Palmer
Patomaki
Paust-Lassen
Pelloni
Pianta
Plank
Plihon
Preiss
Prior
Ptak
Quindos
Radin
Radke
Ramazzotti
Raza
Reiner
Ross
RoRbach
Ryner
Schmidt

Schunter-Kleeman

Segert
Setterfield
Siebecke
Sifakis

Sorg

Staritz
Stigendal
Stockhammer
Strydom
Tamichtsis
Thomasberger
Toporowski
Troost

Urban

van Maasakker
Vergés
Veselinovic¢
Walther
Weissenbacher
Wigger

Wohl

Wolf

Young

Ozlem
John
Heikki

Pia
Alessandra
Mario
Leonhard
Dominique
Bert
Martin
Rolf
Pablo
loannis
Bjorn
Paolo
Werner
Christian
Richard
Uwe
Magnus
Ingo
Susanne
Dieter
Mark
Gerd
Catherine
Richard
Cornelia
Mikael
Engelbert
Piet
loannis
Claus

Jan

Axel
Hans-Jirgen
Henry
Joaquim
Jasa

Rolf

Rudy
Angela
Stefanie
Frieder Otto
Brigitte

Greenwich

Helsinki
Berlin
Rome
Rome
Vienna
Paris
Vienna
London
Cologne
Valladolid
Athens
Bahrenhof
Macerata
Vienna
Vienna
London
Erfurt
London
Hope, BC
Bremen
Berlin
New York
Hamburg
Grenoble
Hamburg
Vienna
Malmo
London
Cork
Athens
Berlin
London
Leipzig
Frankfurt/Main
Nijmegen
Barcelona
Berlin
Dessau
Vienna
Nijmegen
Vienna
Berlin
Mdinster

UK

UK
Finland
Germany
Italy

Italy
Austria
France
Austria
UK
Germany
Spain
Greece
Germany
Italy
Austria
Austria
UK
Germany
UK
Canada
Germany
Germany
United States
Germany
France
Germany
Austria
Sweden
UK
Ireland
Greece
Germany
UK
Germany
Germany
Netherlands
Spain
Germany
Germany
Austria
Netherlands
Austria
Germany
Germany



129  Attac Spain Spain

130 WiIDE - Network for women’s rights and

feminist perspectives in development Austria



